Randolph Ashford # 256638
BoRoCoIoomlT - 2035

4450 3road River Rd.

Columbia, South Carolina - 29210

July 8, 2016 Q& |
O

The Supreme Court of South Carolina "90 Z & - %
The Honorable Daniel E. Shearocuse é@@ éZ&
Post Office Box 11330 %,

Columbia South Carolina - 26211

Re: Judicial Hisconduct Complaint, State/Federal Con-
stitution violations, Due Process, and Illegal In-
carceration, Case No. 20712-CP-40-1053

Dear Mr. Shearouse:

I am writing you with a complaint of Richland County
judicial department misconduct, state/federal constitution vio-
lations, Due Process, and Illegally Incarcerated.

Pursuvant to the order of dismissal filed November
19, 2015.inm Richland County Clerk of Court, the year of 2007
April/May I was allege to have been indicted with ( 9 ) indict-
ments.

The appeal was filed in your court on or about December
2, 2015 in which was ‘hand delivered by David E. Belding; Attorney
at lav. See: Page - 2 of 14 Procedural History, and according
to the South Carolina Rules of Court Rule - 3 (c), the indictmeant
shall be filed with the Clerk of Court, and in this case the
( 9 ) indictments wvas not.

on June 21, 2016 I wrote Richland County Clerk of
Court reguesting e certified true copy of the amended indictment
2007~GS-40-2000, the court sent me the following (3) documents
my letter of June 21, 2016, Court cover sheet/letter, and a
certified true copy of the indictment 2007-GS-40-2000 with the
signature of the foreperson of the grand jury whited-out, and
foreperson of petit jury signature whitedzout.

Clearly my constitutional rights has been violated
please review enclosed copy of Indictment 2007-GS-40-2000 with
page number §# 1107 on the face of it, and # 108 page number
for the body of it alleging carjacking of Evelin Worthy; im
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which I was not served with a warrant, also the same indictment
2007-GS~-40-2000 has a guilty verdict on April 3, 2009, See:
Indictment # 1005 page number for the body of its allege car-
jacking of Evelin Worthy: that I never went to trial for or
charged with prior to March 30, 2009 through April 3, 2009,

Additionally, you will find a copy of the following doc-
umgntso

1. S-.Co. Rules of Court, Rule -3 (c)

2. 2007/2008 Terms of circuit, and family court
3. 2008 Oorder of Richland County Grand Jury

4. 2008 Order of Supreme Court

5. 2007 Order of Richland County Grand Jury

I look forward to hearing from you concermning this matter,

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

“Rordodehs Oah el

Randolph Ashford # 256638

Enclosures

CC: U.S. Department of Justice
Others

1. Order of Dismissal, Randolph Ashford # 256638 v. State of

South Carolina. Civil Action No. 2012-CP-40-1053, Page 2
of 14 Procedural History, Indictment No. 2007-GS-40-1939 is
patiently imcorrect, and frauwd upon the court. " The correct
allege charged indictment is Assault With Intent To Kill
(AWIK)
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Certificate of Service

I do hereby certify that I have served the following
counsel of record the original letter, and documentg jp ge-

ference to judicial misconduct, State/Federal constitution vio-
lations, Due-Process, and Illegal Incarceration, Case No.
2012-CP-40-1053 by placing the same in the United States Mail

with sufficient postage affixed thereto

This 28th day of July

Respectfully, Submitted

" Reandolo A 0l foectl
Randolph Ashford
SCDC No. 256638

Enclosures
CC: Daniel E. Shearouse
Other'



Randolph Ashford # 256638
B.R.C.I. MLT - 2035

4430 Broad River Rd.

Columbia, South Carolina - 29210

June 21, 2016 REC‘EMD
JUL 0 6 2016

Jeanette W. McBride 8. sup REME COURT
Clerk of Court -

. Post Office Box 2766
Columbia, South Carolina - 29202

Re: Certify True Copy of Amended Indictment No. 2007-GS-40-2000

Dear Ms. McBride:

Please provide me with a certified true copy of the above
reference Indictment No. 2007-GS-40-02000 for Carjacking.
The Indictment No. 2007-GS-40-02000 is an Amended indict-

ment.

Thank you Kindly,

Sincerely,
onuJaﬁﬁlL_CkéJhﬁchZ. PR
Randolph Ashford # 256638 IS
. . > ~ é :\



Inmate ID: 2 56 é% % Case Status: ’_-)7 -~ (AS'L(O ".20 DO

Jeanette W, McBride

Mailing Address
Clerk of Court

Post Office Box 2766

Columbia, S.C. 29202

Phone: (803) 576-1939
Fax: (803) 576-1925

Virginia F. Belcher
Chief Deputy Clerk of Court

RICHLAND COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER
Clerk of Court
Criminal Records Division
1701 Main Street
Columbia, S.C. 29201

Name__ P40l ¢ h _Ash Fordl
Date: 6/27//4

We have received your inquiry and respond as follows:

___ Please find enclosed the following document(s):
Disposition Sentence Warrant Indictment Motion

Other:

A copy of your request has been forwarded for hand.ling to:
Solicitors Office Public Defender’s Office

SCDC is responsible for clearing up detainers. Your charge(s) have been faxed to SCDC.
SCDC calculates credit for time served. Necessary records have been faxed to SCDC.

To obtain a transcript, please write to SC Court Administration at 1220 Senate Street, Suite 200,
Columbia, SC 29201 and provide the case number, Judge’s name, and date of trial.

We need more information to process your request:
_ CaseNumber _ Charge _ SSN __ Court Location ___ Date of Arrest

There is no record of said charge.

Please contact:

DISCLAIMER: The role of the Clerk of Court’s office is to maintain court documents. The
Clerk’s office provides copies of case documents (with proper identifying information) upon
request, but does not provide other information regarding a case. The Clerk’s office is not
permitted to give legal advice and/or determine length of sentence or other case specific questions.



WITNESSES

,\.& AL THOMAS - CPD_

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

'K195896
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COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

- MAY TERM 2007

THE STATE
VS.

- 'RANDOLPH ASHFORD

59232: *o_.

n>_~.._>n_a zm

SC Code:  16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599
Class:.. C/FELONY

After being fully advised as. to 3<
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment’
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

|
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within-indictment or to

Ommmxsam:n

Witness:

C.CC.PLS.AND G S,

ommd_.._mo ._.:cm oo
OF 03_0_22. FILE @
g&}&
C.C.C.raG. S.
RICHLAND COUNTY
moc.?_ CAROUINA




- INDICTMENT

made and provaded




S dudicral Pepartmeni Page 1 ord

RULE 3
DISPOSITION OF ARREST WARRANTS

(a) Transmittal to Clerk. Magistrates, municipal judges, and other officials authorized to issue
warrants shall, in all cases within the jurisdiction of the Court of General Sessions, forward to
the Clerk of the Court of General Sessions all documents pertaining to the case including, but
not limited to, the arrest warrant and tond, within fifteen (15) days from the date of arrest in the
case of an arrest warrant and date of issuance in the case of other documents. Transmittal
shall be pursuant to procedures now or hereafter promulgated by the Office of South Carolina
Court Administration.

(b) Transmittal to Solicitor. The Clerk of the Court of General Sessions shall forward a copy
of any arrest warrant received pursuant to paragraph (a) above to the solicitor within two (2)
business days from date of receipt from the issuing official.

\/(c) Action on Warrant. Within ninety (90) days after receipt of an arrest warrant from the Clerk

of Court, the solicitor shall take action on the warrant by (1) preparing an indictment for
presentment to the grand jury, which indictment shall be filed with the Clerk of Court, assigned
a criminal case number, and presented to the Grand Jury; (2) formally dismissing the warrant,
noting on the face of the warrant the action taken; or (3) making other affirmative disposition in
writing and filing such action with the Clerk of Court.

(d) Extensions of Time. The solicitor may petition the circuit court for an order delaying action
on the warrant, as set forth above, for successive ninety (80) day periods if the circuit court
specifically finds good cause for such delay for each successive ninety day period.

(e) Record of Proceedings. Any action taken pursuant to paragraphs (a), (b), and (c) above
shall be entered in the records of the Clerk of Court pursuant to procedures now or hereafter
promulgated by the Office of South Carolina Court Administration.

Note:

@the language of Criminal Practice Rule 6.

http://www.sccourts.org/courtReg/displayRule.cfm?rulelD=3.0&subRule]D=&ruleType=...  2/27/2013



WITNESSES
/

V/.3) AL THOMAS - CPD

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-02000
AMENDED

The State of South Carolina
County of Richland

A7 REST WARRANT NUMBER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MAY TERM 2007
42

K195896.
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THE STATE
VS.

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

I
hereby appear in my own proper person and plrad
guilty to the within indictment or to

Defendant

. ; Witness:.+

Q .\F VERDICT
v A4
v

Indictment for

CARJACKING

SC Code:  16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599
Class: C/FELONY

CCC.PLS ANDG S,



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

CARJACKING

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAY 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present unon their oath:

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Malachi James, by force
and violence or by intimidation while the person, Malachi James, is operating the
vehicle or while the person is in the vehicle. Al in violation of § 16-3-1075(B)(1) of the

Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

o

Against the peace and dlgnlty of the State and contrary to the statute in such case
made and provided. - “ W 8 A /! s

WARREN B. GIESE b()L[CIT()R




WITNESSES

&& AL THOMAS - CPD

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

K195896
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2007-GS-40-02000
AMENDED . ==

DOCKET NO.

‘The State of South .Om_.o_m:m C
County of Richland

'COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

© MAY TERM 2007

THE STATE
Vvs.

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

Indictment for

CARJACKING

SC Code:  16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599
Class: C/FELONY

-~~~ to the' Grand Jury. i

‘ S\__m_mm.m.”

. After being.fully advised as.to my-
legal rights,{ hereby waive presentment

- -. . . ,.
Defendant )

»

‘hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
- guilty to thé withinindictmentorto  ~ -

- " 14

Defendant

‘C.C.C.PLS. ANDGS.
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" STATE OF SOUTH,CAROLINA) .~ - INDICTMENT
. . ) ' c. ‘. . -
COUNTY OF RlCHL‘AND D S

 Ata Court of General Sessrons convened on May 23, 2007 the Grand Jurors of

K 4

chhland County present upon therr oath

RN CARJACKING“

._;_ 4 That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in, Rlch|and County on or about February 24
3 2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehlcle from the victim, Evelrn Worthy, by force
and violence or by intimidation, while the person. Evelin Worthy, is operating the vehicle

or while the person is in the vehicle. Al in violation of § 16-3-1075.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided.

Werren P. (7\,(144
WARREN B GIESE, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES
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{(S) AL THOMAS - CPD

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02000

The State of South Om.d::m
County of Richland

After being fully advised as to my-
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

42

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MAY TERM 2007

Defendant

|
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictiment or to

K195896

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
[ )i ) B

orepersqfijof Grand Jury —a— R _

Date:

VERDICT

THE STATE
Vs,

RANDOLPH ASHFORD-

Foreperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

Indictment for
CARJACKING

SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599
Class FEUC

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) . INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon their oath:

CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Evelin Worthy, by force
and violence or by intimidation, while the person, Evelin Worthy, is operating the vehicle

or while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075.

Against the péace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided.

Warun, . (L(,u{;
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF RICHLAND

ORDER

o 213 12960

IN RE:

The Richland County Grand Jury

iT IS ORDERED that the Richland County Grand Jury shall meet in 2008 as

follows: I

9:00 a.m. Wednesday, July 16, 2008

9:00 a.m. » Wednesday, August 13, 2008
9:00 a.m. Wednesday, September 17, 2008
9:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 15, 2008
9:00 a.m. Wednesday, November 12, 2008
9300 a.m. Wednesday, December 17, 2008

8002

(T IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the Richland County Grand Juryc;;shall &

begin on the above Ilsted dates at 9:00 a.m. and continue through Fnday a.ndlor

until all cases have been presented.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED. =

P IDING JUDGE
FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Columbia, South Carolina

AT .
This g?dayof /&aﬁ , 2008
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SC Judicial Department Page 1 of 3
'September . (2008 1 [ Go To Date ]
Terms of Circuit and Family Court
September 2008
Holiday:
Mon Sep 01, Labor Day

Circuit 9/1/2008 9/8/2008 | 9/15/2008 /
Number 9/22/2008 9/29/2008
5 Common Pleas |Common Pleas 8 |General Sessions |General Sessions [Common Pleas

Non-Jury
Barber, James

HELMS

General Sessions

Richland
Childs, J.

AMBROZIAK

General Sessions

Richland
Cooper, G
Thomas

4
HOLMES 5

Common Pleas

Richland
Lee, Alison

RUTLEDGE

Common Pleas

Richland
Manning, L.

HOLMES 1, 2, 3, 4
am

NO CR NEEDED 4
pm, 5

Richland _
Barber, James

AMBROZIAK 8

NO CR NEEDED 9,
10

AMBROZIAK 11, 12.'

General Sessions

Richland
Lee, Alison

HARRIS 8, 9
NO CR NEEDED 10

wiLLIAMS 1, 2, 3, |HARRIS 11, 12

Common Pleas
Non-Jury
Cooper, G.
Thomas

WILLIAMS

General Sessions

Richland
Goode, Kenneth

VIZER-HANKS

Common Pleas

Richland
Manning, L.

HOLMES

Richland
Barber, James

AMBROZIAK

Richland
Alford, Lee

HELMS 22, 23

AMBROZIAK 24, 25,
Common Plea?\26

Richland
Cooper, G.
Thomas

wiLLIAMS 15, 16,
17
NO CR NEEDED 18,
19

General Sessions

Kershaw
Kinard, J.

MCCURDY

General Sessions
15, 16, 17
Richland

Childs, J.

HELMS 15, 16, 17
Common Pleas
Richland
Manning, L.

HOLMES

http://www.sccourts.org/calendar/dspTefmsCRCir.cfm?circuitN0=5

General Sessions

Richland
Childs, J.

BAKIS-RAY 22
WILLIAMS 23, 24,
25, 26

Common Pleas
Non-Jury/PCR
Keesley, William

SHEPPARD 22, 23,
24, 25
NO CR NEEDED 26

Common Pleas
Richland
Manning, L.

HOLMES

Non-Jury 30
Williams, James

WALKER 30
Common Pleas
Non-Jury 2
Manning, L.

HOLMES 2

2/19/2013



SC Judicial Department

General Sessions

Richland
Childs, J.

RUTLEDGE

General Sessions

Kershaw
Milling, John

HELMS

Common Pleas
11, 12
Richland
Barber, James

AMBROZIAK 11, 12

General Sessions
11, 12

Richland
Barber, James

Page 2 of 3

Family Court
Richland

BERRY

Family Court
Richiand

MOLLOHAN

Family Court

Richland
Jonzs, Dorothy
Mobley

GRAINGER

Family Court
Richland

iRucker, John M.-

Strom, Donna S.

Family Court
Richland
Nuessle, Peter R.

JORDAN 8, 9, 10
OZMENT-CARTEE
11

JORDAN 12

Family Court

Richland
Rucker, John M.

SINGLETARY 5, 9
RICHARDSON 10
YOUNG 11, 12

{Family Court
_|Kershaw

Strom, Donna S.

MOLLOHAN 8

Family Court
Richland
Strom, Donna S.

MOLLOHAN

Family Court
Richland
Jones, Anne Gue

RANSOM

Family Court

Kershaw
McFaddin,
George M.

NAY

Family Court
Richland

http://www.sccourts.org/calendar/dspTermsCRCir.cfm?circuitN0=5

Family Court
Richland
Mobley, Berry L.

DERRICK

Family Court

Richiand
Morehead, A. E.

SMITH 22
NO CR NEEDED 23
SMITH 24, 25, 26

Family Court
Richland
Jones, Dorothy
Mobley

GRAINGER

Family Court
29

Richland
Jones, Dorothy
Mobley

GRAINGER 29

Family Court
29

iKershaw
Morris, Dana A.

SALTERS 29

Family Court
1

Richland
Strom, Donna S.

MOLLOHAN 1

2/19/2013



SC Judicial Department

Page 3 of 3
Neese, Deborah |amBroZIAK 9 Jones, Dorothy  [Family Court
MoLLOHAN 10, 11, {Mobley Richland Family Court
DERRICK 12 Morris, Dana A. |1
GRAINGER Kershaw
SALTERS Morris, Dana A.
Family Court Family Court o
Kershaw Richland Family Court SALTERS 1
Morris, Dana A.  |McFaddin, Richland Family Court
George M. Morris, Dana A. |26 '
SALTERS 1, 2, 3, Richland Family Court
4 NAY SALTERS 15, 16  |{Strom, Donna S. |3
VARNADOE 5 CARTER 17 JRichland
SALTERS 18, 19 DERRICK 26 Morris, Dana A.
Family Court am
Richland SALTERS 3
Jones, Dorothy
Mobley Family Court
19
GRAINGER Kershaw ,
Morris, Dana A.
Family Court SALTERS 19 pm
89
Richland
Sprott, W.
Thomas
VARNADOE 8, 9
2/19/2013

http://www. sccourts.org/calendar/dspTermsCRCir.cfm?circuitNo=5



SC Judicial Department

Terms of Circuit and Family Court

May 2007

Holidays:

Thu May 10 - Confederate Memorial Day
Mon May 28 - National Memorial Day

Circuit Number |  5/7/2007 | 5/14/2007 | 5/21/2007 |  5/28/2007
r I l

; 5 iCommon Pleas Non- iCommon Pleas Non- General Sessions General Sessions
: SJury Jury 14 ‘Richland Richland

|
‘Barber, James
HERRON

General Sessions

’Kershaw
‘Manning, L.

HOLMES
:Common Pleas
‘Richland
James, George
iRICE 7.8 9

General Sessions

:Richland
‘Keesley, William-

HARRIS

Common Pleas
:Richland

Lee, Aliscn

[

‘THOMAS

General Sessions
Richland

Cocper, G. Thomas

WALLIAMS

General Sessions 11

Richland
Rarker, James

‘NO CR NEEDED 10, 11

Cooper, G. Thomas
wiLLIAmMS 14
Common Pleas Non-
Jury 14

Manning, L.

‘HOLMES 14

:General Sessions 14

iRichIand
iManning, L.

HOLMES 14
iGeneral Sessions

‘Richland
i‘Caooper, G. Thomas

.W|LLIAMS

Common Pleas Non-
Jury 15

‘Lee, Alison

4

i

;HELMS 15

'Barber, James

lHARRIS

:Common Pleas
iRichIand
‘Childs, J.

MCCURDY
Common Pleas Non-
Jury

Cooper, G. Thomas

WILLIAMS

:Common Pleas

:Kershaw
'James, George

RUTLEDGE 21, 22, 23,
i24
NO CR NEEDED 25’

General Sessions
;Richland

‘John, Steven
M

HELMS
Common Pleas
IRichIand

Lee, Alison
AMBROZIAK

General Sessions 25

Richland
Cocoper, G. Thomas

hitp://www sceourts.org/ealendar/dsp TermsCRCir.c tm7circuttNo=3

xCooper, G. Thomas
WILLIAMS

General Sessions
Kershaw
Goodstein, Diane
l
NO CR NEEDTD 28, 29, |
30, 31
AMBROZIAK 1

Common Pleas

Richland
Childs, J.

HELMS

Common Pleas

Richland i
Lee, Alison |

'MCCURDY
| |
.General Sessions |
Richland

‘Manning, L.

i

HoLMmes 28, 29, 30

am

'RICHARDSON 30 pm
jHOLMES 31,1

426/2012



SC Judicial Departnent Page 2 of 2

H )
% i
i i

: !

! 'HERRON 11
|

MALLIAMS 25

hnp://www.sccourts.org/calendar/dspTermsCRCir.cfm‘?circuilNo=5 4/26/2012
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF RICHLAND
R-0-E-R-

| \Y

IN RE:

o (-" -
&\\\ -

The Richland County Grand Jury

N_—VVNT—VV\—V
P

IT IS ORDERED that the Richland County Grand Jury shall meet in 2007 as

follows:

9:00 a.m. Wednesday, January 24, 2007
9:00 a.m. Wednesday, February 14, 2007
9:(Ya.m. Wednesday, March 21, 2007
9:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 18) 2007
9:00 a.m. Weddesday, May 23, 2007

9:00 a.m. | Wednesday, June 20, 2007

AND IT IS 50 ORDERED.

G770,

Peﬁa(gyG JUDGE
Fi5TH JUDICIAL CIrRCuIT

Zolumbia, 3outh Caroiina

e
L, DR . : .
NS 24 day of Hovambar, 2005




The Supreme Court of South Carolina

ORDER

y ¥

.Pursuant to the provisions of S. C. CONST. Art. V, §4, the 'statutory terms of

circuit court set forth in §14-5-620 through §14-5-820, 1976 Code of Laws of South

Carolina, éé amended, for the period commencing January 6, 2008 and ending July 5,
2008, are hereby canceled.

IT IS ORDERED that the terms of circuit court for the period comrhencing

January 6, 2008 and ending July 5, 2008, shall be as set forth on the South Carolina

Judicial Department's WEB site at www.judicial.state.sc.us/calendar which schedule is

incorporated heréin and made a part hereof by reference. Additional terms of court méy be
scheduled during this period by subsequent orders. Where a circuit-wide nonjury term is
indicated, the Chief Circuit Judge for Administrative Purposes for the circuit shall designate
the time and location of the term among the counties within the circuit. A term designated
as a circuit wide administrative week shall also be held at such times and locations within
the circuit as designated by the Chief Circuit Judge for Administrative Purposes assigned
to that term.  In those circuits with two chief judges for administrative purposes, these
responsibilities shall be assumed by the chief judge for administrative purposes for the

court of common pleas.

\Jean oefer Toal
c{ Chief Justice
June 202007 o

Columbia, South Carolina
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